MD581.40 [U/481952 Docket No.: GLN-041US PECOPOATION FORM COVED CHEFT Form PTO-15959 (Modified U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-1997 LegalStar 06-24-2004 Patent and Trademark Office DT13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 DEC 2003 PO8A/REEV02 Tab Settings 102775770 the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): **Marc BOILLAT Bart VAN DER SCHOOT** Name(s): **Andreas KUONI** Seyonic SA Roeland PAPEN 12 24-03 Nico DE ROOIJ Address: Puits-Godet 12 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) \square Yes \boxtimes No Nature of conveyance: City: Neuchâtel State/Prov: ✓ Assignment Merger Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-2000 Security Agreement Change of Name ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Other: _____ Execution Date: 12/03/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 10481952 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 12/03/2003. A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional number attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Deborah G. VandenHoff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited Registration No.: 45176 or debited to deposit account. Address: Van Tassel & Associates Authorized to be charged to deposit account

P. O. Box 2928

City: Bellaire Country U.S.A. State/Prov.: Texas

Zip: 77402-2928

01/07/2004 SNAJARRO 00000143 110227 10481952

02 FC:8021 40.00 DA 11-0227

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Deborah G. VandenHoff

Name of Person Signing

December 24, 2003

8. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments

3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned persons:

- BOILLAT Marc of Auvernier, (Switzerland),
- VAN DER SCHOOT Bart of Neuchâtel, (Switzerland),
- **KUONI Andreas** of Biel, (Switzerland).
- PAPEN Roeland

); and

- **DE ROOIJ Nico** of Bôle, (Switzerland).

hereafter identified as ASSIGNOR, hereby agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby assign and transfer to:

Seyonic SA, a corporation of Switzerland, whose post office address is Puits-Godet 12, 2000 Neuchâtel, Switzerland including its successors, legal representatives and assigns (collectively referred to hereafter as ASSIGNEE),

the entire right, title and interest, in and to the discovery or improvement ("INVENTION") described in the following specified patent application:

| Title | MULTI-CHANNEL FLUID DISPENSER |
|-------------|-------------------------------|
| Serial No. | PCT/CHO2/00353 |
| Country | Wo |
| Filing Date | 28 JUNE 2002 |

and any corresponding patent(s) or registration(s) that may be granted thereon in the United States and any other country.

- 2. Upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR agree to execute: (a) any and all documents in connection with preparation, filing, prosecution and, if necessary, appeal of applications connected with such patent(s) or registration(s), including any continuation or divisional applications, and (b) any lawful declarations or affidavits relating to such applications.
- In the event of an interference, reexamination, opposition or similar proceeding, upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of ASSIGNOR ability, including without

PATENT REEL: 015482 FRAME: 0781 limitation, preparing and executing preliminary statements, providing technical assistance and producing evidence in support of such proceeding(s). ASSIGNEE will pay ASSIGNOR for all reasonable and necessary expenses incurred and work performed by such ASSIGNOR, in connection with such proceedings.

4. ASSIGNOR acknowledge that they have read and understood this document, and further acknowledge that they execute this document as their free act and deed.

In witness whereof, this assignment document has been executed by ASSIGNOR on the date opposite their signature.

| 12/03/2003 | M. Bollal. |
|---------------------|---------------------|
| ['] Daté | BOILLAT Marc |
| 12/03/2003 | |
| Date | VAN DER SCHOOT Bart |
| 12/03/2003 | H. Kunni |
| ´ Da t e | KUONI Andreas |
| 9/35/03 | - Jay / |
| ∕Date/ | PAREN Roeland |
| 12/03/2003 | Mullion |
| ′ Date | DE ROOIJ Nico |

RECORDED: 12/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 015482 FRAME: 0782